POSTAL SERVICE.

Facility Name/Location BONANZA - MPLIN OFFICE (400912-101) 2899 MARKET ST BONANZA, OR 97623-9998

470191

KLAMATH COUNTY Project: E64487

Vol 1197 Page 34116

Pase

This LEASE, made and entered into by and between LEROY F FERNLUND CORLISS FERNLUND hereinafter called the Lessor, and the United States Postal Service, hereinafter called the Postal Service;

ICT 16 P3 51

197

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Postal Service and the Postal Service leases from the Lessor the following premises, hereinalter legally described in paragraph 9, in accordance with the terms and conditions described herein and contained in the 'General Conditions to U.S. Postal Service Lease,' Section A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Upon which is a ONE STORY BRICK/BLOCK BUILDING (PUMICE BLOCK) and which property contains areas, spaces, improvements, and appurtenances as follows:

	AREA Net Floor Space	SC. FIET AREA 793 Joint Use/Ccr		SQ. FEET	
	Platform	50			
ċ	Parking and Maneuvering	5,000	法自己结婚 群岛自由的		
:	Other:				
ł	Driveway	그렇는 걸음 물			
	Landscaping				
	Sidewalks		이 문 수 집 영상을 가 많다.		
	영국 문화 가지 말했는 물 것 같아.		그 말 봐요? 영화 말 안 봐.		a kata ng panganan a

Total Site Area:

9,450

2. RENTAL: The Postal Service will pay the Lessor an annual rental of: \$5,160.00

Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars

payable in equal installments at the end of each calenciar month. Rent for a part of a month will be prorated. Rent checks shall be disbursed as follows:

payable to:

LEROY F FERNLUND CORLESS FERNLUND PO BOX 131 BONANZA OR 97623-0131

unless the Contracting Officer is notified, in writing by Lessor, of any change in payee or address at least sixty (60) days before the effective date of the change.

3. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances:

÷.	TIXED TERM	1: The term	beginning Teh.	20 1000	and and a m		1 1 A A A A A	
٠,	5 years.		beginning Feb.		and sugrud se	30. 19, 2004	for a to	otal of
			그는 영국을 알려야 하는 것을 수야 한다.		지난 동안 가 물로 물을 수		*	

1

نی

25

Lease 341112 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 4. RENEWAL OPTIONS: The Lease may be renewed at the option of the Postal Service, for the following separate and consecutive terms and at the following annual rentals: TERM NO. OF YEARS PER ANNUM RENTAL RENEWAL OPTION \$5,760.00 5 : 1 provided that notice is sent, in writing, to the Lessor at least 30 days before the end of the original lease term and each renewal term. All other terms and conditions of this Lease will remain the same during any renewal term unless stated otherwise herein. 5. TERMINATION: The Postal Service may terminate this Lease at any time by giving 60 days written notice to the Lesson. 6. UTILITIES, SERVICES, AND EQUIPMENT: Lessor, as part of the rental consideration, shall furnish the following utilities, services and equipment: (See Lessor Obligations of Guneral Conditions (A.24) and/or attached addendum for definitions.) Heating System, Light Fixtures, Sewerage Service and System, Electrical System, Water Service and System. 7. OTHER PROVISIONS: The following additional provisions, modifications, riders, layouts and/or forms were agreed upon prior to execution and made a part hereof: Maintenance Rider - Lessor (N-1), USPS is responsible for interior painting. 8. The undersigned has completed the 'Representations and Certifications.' (See Section B). 9. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 7, Block 20, 1st Addition to Bonanza, Klameth County, Oregon, plus a 35' x 70' portion of a lot (surveyer's correction) which is un-numbered. (The additional portion is considered to be included in Lot 7, Block 20, 1st Addition to Bonanza).

POSTAL	DITATES			N 22204 NR 3
	AIRAICE		34118	Le
EXECUTED BY	LIESSIDR this _ 14_ day of _ fee	liember 1797	n (singa atau shokt shiga ger k ke mata sar ke	an an Canadan Car
		CIFFERORS MUST SIGN		
- -		0	~	
LEROY F FERNI Print Name & Title	LUND, OWNER	Derry F. Fr.	Munt	2
		Signature		
CORLISS FERNI Print Name & Title	LUND; OWNER	porties - Tim	1. 1.	
. The rearies of Title		Signature	<u>Var N</u>	
Print Name & Title				
		Signature		
Print Name & Title			• •	
		Signatura		
Print Name & Title				
		Signature		
Print Name & Title		Signature		
1		, ognature		
Print Name & Title		Signature		
			en de la companya de La companya de la comp	
Print Name & Title		Signature		
Lessor, Address:	LEROY F FERNLUND CORLISS FEI	RN LUND		
Telephone No:	PO BOX 131. BCNANZA CR 97623-((541) 545-6427)231		
Taxpayer ID:	54-0287161			
Witness		Winess		-
	ACCEPTANCE DY			
	승규는 집에는 유민이가 나는 것 같아요. 문제	HE POSTAL SERVICE		
Date: 05/30/5	2.2			
ED BAVOUGET V	ANCE BENNETT			
Contracting Officer		Lignature of Contracting Officer	×J	
DENVER FACILITI	ES SERVICE	a contacting Oncer		
BO55 E TUFTS AV DENVER CO BO237	Æ #400			

.

1.000

3

		Form of Acknowledgment
PCISTAL SI	TAILES ERVICE	for Individuals
and a subset of the state of the state of the state		
ATE OF	REGON KLAMATEL	
UNTY OF	KLAMATE	
rsonally appea	red before me, a Notary Public in and for the County	and State aforesaid,
	LEROY F FERNLUND	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Identify individual party to the leas	2 9
ting the second se	COPLISS FERRICUM	3
	(Identify individual party to the lease	
	(Id initify individual printy to the les	ing in the second s
	(Identify individual printy to the less	\$£0)
	(kkintify individual party to the ka	353)
	(Iduntify individual party to the le	
	(Icontify individual party to the le	
who is known to	o me to be the same person(s) who executed the for	egoing lease, and who acknowledged that said
person(s) signe	ed, sealed and delivered the same as said percenter,	
therein set forti	Ind and notarial seal, in the County and Stille aforesa	id,
witness my na this	4 2 day of EPT 97	
	NOTARIAL SEAL	
100 C		a una
	ARIN COCK - AMPTON ARIN COCK - AMPTON NOTARY PUBI: SORECON NOTARY PUBI: SORECON	Notary Public

STATE	OF OREGON: CO	OUNTY OF KLAMALIE: \$5.	day
	or record at request	tofLettoy F. refinitione A.D., 19_97at3:51o'clockP.4A., and duly recorded in VolM97 34115	•••••
		ofBernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk Return: Leroy Fernlund	
FEE	ş25 . 00	P.0. Box 131 Bonanza, Or. 97623	